Braking Device
VersiBrake Safe LP 480-60 Plc
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
Original
Quality is our Drive.
*
VB S LP 480-60 Plc 1
As per 01/24 1B600.10001

as supplied,
Product designation: Braking Device
Series  / Type designation: VB S LP 480-25... /-60...
Article number: 2B60…
Year of constructiobn 2022
corresponds to the determinations in accordance with EU Directive:
2004/108/EG EC EMC directive
2011/65/EU EC RoHS directive
2006/42/EG EC Machinery Directive
The following harmonised standards were employed:
DIN EN 60947-1:2015-09
DIN EN 60947-4-2:2013-5
DIN EN ISO 13849-1:2016-06
DIN EN 62061:2016-05
Low voltage switchgear
General provisions
Low voltage switchgear
Contactors and motor starters - Solid-state motor control devices
and starters for alternating voltages
security of machines
security of machines
This product has been designed as a Class A device. Use in Class B environments (such as residential
areas) may cause radio interference. In case of malfunctions, appropriate measures are to be taken.
This EC Declaration of Conformity loses its validity if the product is altered or changed without approval.
The undersigned bears sole responsibility for the presentation of this declaration.
Berg, 26.04.2022 Dr. Thomas Stiller, Managing Director
(Location, Date) (Undersigned and function of the undersigned) (Signature)
10 VB S LP 480-60 Plc
6. Block diagram
Motor Standstill
(PLc/SIL1)
X110.10
X110.11
Locking Relais
(PLc/SIL1)
X110.8
X110.9
FaultX110.6
X110.7
Star RelaisX110.12
X110.13
Triangle RelaisX110.14
X110.15
X110.19 BrakingStart
X110.20 Emergency Stop
Emer-
gency
Stop
X110.3 24V DC Rotational Speed
X110.5 GND Speed Sensor
24VDC_Int
GND_Int
X110.4 Signal Speed Sensor
Input
Speed
sensor
X110.2 TF-
X110.1 TF+Motor-
temp
X103 CAN
X104 CAN
CAN-
BUS